TONKO.HOUSE.GOV @RepPaulTonko

2369 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-5076

> 19 DOVE STREET, SUITE 302 ALBANY, NY 12210 (518) 465–0700

61 CHURCH STREET, ROOM 309 AMSTERDAM, NY 12010 (518) 843–3400

105 JAY STREET, ROOM 15 SCHENECTADY, NY 12305 (518) 374–4547



PAUL D. TONKO

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 20TH DISTRICT, NEW YORK COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE CHAIR, SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY

March 31, 2023

The Honorable Kay Granger Chairwoman House Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the Better Community Neighborhoods Affordable Housing Project in the fiscal year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is Better Community Neighborhoods, Inc., located at 670 Franklin Street Suite 201, Schenectady, NY 12305.

Federal funding will be used for hard construction costs for the rehabilitation of 26 substandard apartments in a disadvantaged neighborhood, providing 20 units for Low Median Income individuals and six units for individuals paying no more than 30 percent of their adjusted income.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding is provided for the purposes authorized by 42 U.S.C. 5305(a)(2).

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

aulstonles

Paul Tonko Member of Congress